503342985 06/09/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3389605

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIG	NMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMEN	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
GHULAM HASNAIN				02/24/2009	
SYN-YEM HU		02/24/2009			
STEVEN LESTER				02/24/2009	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	BRIDG	ELUX INCORPORA			
Street Address:	101 PC	101 PORTOLA AVENUE			
City:	LIVER	LIVERMORE			
State/Country:	CALIF	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	94551				
PROPERTY NUMBE	ERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Nun	nber		
Application Numbe	r:	13080439			
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number	ill be sent to			nsuccessful, it will be sent ent via US Mail.	
Email: Pater		PatentDocket@are	ntFox.com		
•		ARENT FOX LLP			
		48TH FL	VEST FIFTH STREET		
			ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90013		
			030348.00600 (PO)		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:					
SIGNATURE:			/PEGGY OCONNOR/		
DATE SIGNED:		06/09/2015			
Total Attachments: 6 source=030348-00600 source=030348-00600	D-Assignmer				

source=030348-00600-Assignment#page5.tif source=030348-00600-Assignment#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 035869 FRAME: 0865

ASSIGNMENT

I. GHULAM HASNAIN, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to BRIDGELUX, INC having a place of business at 1170 Sonora Court, Sunnyvale, CA 94086, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

"Light Sources Utilizing Segmented LEDs to Compensate for Manufacturing Variations in the Light Output of Individual Segmented LEDs"

U.S. Serial No. (Attorney Docket No.54913); and in and to all Letters Patent and , filed all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. I agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

I further authorize and direct the attorneys identified in the Declaration for Patent filed with said patent application to insert the serial number and filing date of said application as identified by the above Attorney Docket No. in the space provided above as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and to record this assignment.

x 2/24/ ,2009	x Glunda Vlamain
	GHULAM HASNAIN
COUNTY OF)
) SS
STATE OF)

I hereby acknowledge that, before me in the County of _____ in the State of ______ personally appeared GHULAM HASNAIN, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same, who then and there was duly sworn by me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing assignment was duly signed, SEE ATTACHED sealed and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof.

, 2008

Notary Public - My Commission Expires

PATENT REEL: 035869 FRAME: 0866

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

 State of
 CALIFORNIA

 County of
 SANTA CLARA

On 2/24/2009 before me, DANIEL L. MICHALEK, NOTARY PUBLIC , personally appeared _______ GHULAM HASNAIN who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/shc/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature _____



(Seal)

PATENT REEL: 035809 FRAME: 0867

ASSIGNMENT

I, SYN-YEM HU, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to BRIDGELUX, INC having a place of business at 1170 Sonora Court, Sunnyvale, CA 94086, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

"Light Sources Utilizing Segmented LEDs to Compensate for Manufacturing Variations in the Light Output of Individual Segmented LEDs"

U.S. Serial No. (Attorney Docket No.54913); and in and to all Letters Patent and , filed all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. I agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

I further authorize and direct the attorneys identified in the Declaration for Patent filed with said patent application to insert the serial number and filing date of said application as identified by the above Attorney Docket No. in the space provided above as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and to record this assistment 1

	Cala
$\times \frac{2}{\gamma \psi}, 2009$	× Ju Jen Kon
COUNTY OF	Syn-yem ни)
STATE OF) SS

I hereby acknowledge that, before me in the County of _____ in the State of ______, personally appeared SYN-YEM HU, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same, who then and there was duly sworn by me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing assignment was duly signed, sealed and SEE ATTACHED delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof.

. 2008

Notary Public - My Commission Expires

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

 State of
 CALIFORNIA

 County of
 SANTA CLARA

On 2/24/2009 before me, _____ DANIEL L. MICHALEK, NOTARY PUBLIC _____, personally appeared ______ SYN-YEM HU who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/aresubscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature ____



(Seal)

C:\Users\danielmichalek\Documents\Notary Forms\Acknowledgment 8-2008.doc

PATENT REEL: 035869 FRAME: 0869

ASSIGNMENT

I, STEVEN LESTER, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to BRIDGELUX, INC having a place of business at 1170 Sonora Court, Sunnyvale, CA 94086, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

"Light Sources Utilizing Segmented LEDs to Compensate for Manufacturing Variations in the Light Output of Individual Segmented LEDs"

U.S. Serial No. , filed (Attorney Docket No.54913); and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. I agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

I further authorize and direct the attorneys identified in the Declaration for Patent filed with said patent application to insert the serial number and filing date of said application as identified by the above Attorney Docket No. in the space provided above as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and to record this assignment.

. 2009 STEVEN LESTER COUNTY OF) SS STATE OF

I hereby acknowledge that, before me in the County of ______, in the State of ______, personally appeared STEVEN LESTER, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same, who then and there was duly sworn by me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof.

_, 2008

Notary Public - My Commission Expires

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

 State of
 CALIFORNIA

 County of
 SANTA CLARA

On 24409 before me, <u>DANIEL L. MICHALEK, NOTARY PUBLIC</u>, personally appeared <u>STEVEN LESTER</u> who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/aresubscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature _____ /



(Seal)

C:\Users\danielmichalek\Documents\Notary Forms\Acknowledgment 8-2008.doc